504698273 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4744995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EISERGY LIMITED	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICERGI LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.1 GRANTS ROW, SECOND FLOOR, LOWER MOUNT STREET
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14777015
Application Number:	14777087
Application Number:	15125957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)435-0299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (952) 435-0200

Email: glemaire@lemairepatent.com

Correspondent Name: LEMAIRE PATENT LAW FIRM, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1818

Address Line 4: BURNSVILLE, MINNESOTA 55337

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5104.302US1, 4US1, 5US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY A. LEMAIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory A. Lemaire/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Eisergy Limited change-of-name certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 504698273 REEL: 044453 FRAME: 0244

10605291/1

Number 505347

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE "



1766541

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

EISERGY LIMITED

being an existing private company to which section 58 of the Companies Act 2014 applies having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now (pending conversion pursuant to Chapter 6 of Part 2 of the Companies Act 2014) incorporated as an existing private company within the meaning of section 58(10) of the Companies Act 2014 under the name

ICERGI LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 1st day of March, 2016

Par Del

for Registrar of Companies.

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Flynn O'Driscoll Secretarial Limited

No. 1 Grants Row Lower Mount Street

Dublin 2

Sent By Registered Post - 2 MAR 2016

CRO

Signed:	
3.6	

Date:

*Delete as appropriate

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

PATENT

REEL: 044453 FRAME: 0245